bonds, notes or obligations in which such funds are invested shall 52 

mature or be redeemable prior to the time the funds so invested 53 

will be needed for the refund or refunds herein provided for. 54 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, One 55 

Million Nine Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand Seventy-five Dollars 56 

($1,928,075.00) shall be provided for the support of the Youth 57 

Challenge Program at Camp Shelby. 58 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds provided under the provisions of 59 

this act, Six Hundred Twenty-six Thousand Five Hundred Five 60 

Dollars ($626,505.00) is provided for the Armed Forces Military 61 

Museum located at Camp Shelby. 62 

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated to be expended in this 63 

act, no General Funds shall be used to reimburse members and 64 

personnel of the Mississippi National Guard for the costs 65